THE FARM AT RIDGEWAY HOLD HARMELESS AGREEMENT

Vendor or User agrees to release, indemnify, and save The Farm at Ridgeway harmless against any and all claims, demands, damages. costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, arising from the conduct of the Vendor or User otherwise resulting from any act or omission of Vendor or User or any person claiming under or through Vendor or User in connection with use, control or occupation of surrounding facilities of The Farm at Ridgeway. Vendor or User further agrees to release, waive and discharge from any claims arising from the conduct of the Vendor or User or otherwise resulting from any act or omission of Vendor or User or any person claiming under or through Vendor or User in connection with use, control or occupation of facilities at The Farm at Ridgeway.

Vendor or User, it's guests and employees shall enter The Farm at Ridgeway at their own risk, and accept the conditions of The Farm at Ridgeway in the condition in which it exists as of the commencement of the use without any representation or warranty by The Farm at Ridgeway.

Vendor or User shall repair or replace, at the determination of The Farm at Ridgeway any property, real or other, lost, stolen, or damaged during use of The Farm at Ridgeway.

| Vendor / User Signature: _ | Date: | |
|----------------------------|-------|--|
|----------------------------|-------|--|